PTO-1505 1-31-92					HEE	TC	u.s. d O cket l		MENT OF 16-259		
		101106094			, —		,	_			_
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	•		ord the at	ached origi	nal doc	uments or	copy the	ereof.		_
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				nd addres) ;	
	RUTH D. KREICHAUF			Name:	Honeyw	ell Inc	•		<u> </u>	98	
		7-23.99		Internal	Address:	Hon	eywell P	aza,		3606	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				MI	MN12-8251		96		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		_						<u> </u>		
		☐ Merger		Street Address: P.O. Box 524						. =	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	_								
	① Other			City:	Minneapo	dis	State:	MN	ZIP:	554	40
Ex	ecution Date: July 23, 1999			Additiona	? 🛚 Yes	⊠ No					
4.	Application number(s) or pater	. 0.00	_	-	f the applica	ition is:		July :	23, 199	99	
4.		ther with a new application, the	_	on date o	f the applica			July :	23, 199	99	
4.	If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the	execution	on date o	ent No. (s			July :	23, 199	99	
	If this document is being filed toget	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	execution	on date o	ent No. (s)	nd patents			1	
	If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	attached	B. Pat	ent No. (s ⊠ No	ations a	•			1	
5.	If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should by the same: IAN D. MACKINN Internal Address: Honeyween	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	attached	B. Par	ent No. (s	ations a	•	involve		1	
	If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should by the same: IAN D. MACKINN Internal Address: Honeyween	Additional numbers Whom correspondence be mailed: ON ell Inc.	attached	B. Pari	ENT No. (s) No er of application (37 CFR:	ations a	\$4	involve	d : [1	
	If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should by the should be shou	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: ON ell Inc. ell Plaza,	attached 6. To	B. Pari	ENT No. (s) No er of applications (37 CFR 3	ations a	\$4	involve	d : [1	
	Name and address of party to concerning document should by Name: IAN D. MACKINN Internal Address: Honeywe MN12-8:	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: ON ell Inc. ell Plaza,	attached 6. To	B. Pari	I No I No I No I T OFR : Inclosed uthorized account n	ations a	\$4	involve	d : [1	
	Name and address of party to concerning document should by Name: IAN D. MACKINN Internal Address: Honeywe MN12-8:	Additional numbers Whom correspondence oe mailed: ON ell Inc. ell Plaza, 251	attached 6. To	Paris	I No I No I No I T OFR : Inclosed uthorized account n	ations a	\$4	involve	d : [1	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

IAN D. MACKINNON

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Express Mail: EM145769490US 7/23/99

I.D.MacKinnon, Atty. Ruth D. Kreichauf, Inv. H16-25961 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ruth D. Kreichauf	of River Falls
County of Pierce	, and State of Wisconsin
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	LDINGS DURING CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL ATTACK
for which an application is about to be made for Letters Paron even date herewith; and	tent of the United States, said application having been executed
having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapol	ed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and lis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire lication and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be
hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, my application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domest and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements	on to me paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is al, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said ic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any seconcerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I has to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee
Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all fo	nd assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for reign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these protime upon request, without further or additional considerate assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional exessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued of	esents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any cion, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and conal acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem to of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by mg such applications or patents.
Date (3) feely , 1999	Ruth D. Kreichauf
State of Microsola)ss. County of Nexuegas	
known to be the person described in who executed the f	before me personally appeared Ruth D. Kreichauf, to me oregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
VICTORIA H. BROUILLETTE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public, County Heritage (2000) State of My Commission Expires 30 2000 Express Mail: EM145969490US
WWW.WWW.WWW.WWW.WWW.WW.	7/23/99

H16-25961 US PATENT REEL: 010128 FRAME: 0960

I.D.MacKinnon, Atty. Ruth D. Kreichauf, Inv.